Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Netspoke, Inc.		09/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.	
Street Address:	3280 Peachtree Road, NW, Suite 1000	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305-2422	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2928561	NETSPOKE
Registration Number:	2926052	CONFERENCING HUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: nedwards@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P0129-321020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy S. Edwards
Signature:	/Nancy S. Edwards/

TRADEMARK

900115895

REEL: 003851 FRAME: 0140

Date:	09/11/2008
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignmnet - Netspoke to ATS#page1.tif	
source=Assignmnet - Netspoke to ATS#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003851 FRAME: 0141 ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into this given day of september, 2008,

between Netspoke, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at The Terminus Building, 3280

Peachtree Road, NW, Suite 1000, Atlanta, Georgia 30305-2422, United States (the "Assignor"),

and American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd., a Missouri corporation, with offices at The

Terminus Building, 3280 Peachtree Road, NW, Suite 1000, Atlanta, Georgia 30305-2422,

United States (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks reflected

in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks") in connection with its business, and is the owner of the

Marks, and owns federal registrations of or applications for those Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee would like to confirm as a matter of record its acquisition of the

Marks, including any pending applications to register and registrations of the Marks, together

with the good will of the business connected with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights,

title and interest in and to the Marks, including any pending applications for and registrations of

the marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of

action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and

effective the day of September, 2008.

NETSPOKE, INC.

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
NETSPOKE & Design	2,928,561
CONFERENCING HUB	2,926,052

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003851 FRAME: 0143